AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
BKF ENGINEERS, INC.

This Amendment Number One (“Amendment”) is made and entered into this 14th
day of September, 2023 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA,
a municipal corporation (“City”) and BKF ENGINEERS, INC., (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement on April 4, 2022, for
Consultant to provide electrical design for the police mobile command unit (the
‘Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to increase
compensation by $2,350 to provide for additional professional engineering services for
electrical design to add the necessary infrastructure for future installation of six (6) level
2 dual charging stations; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Section 1.1 of the Agreement is amended to add to the Scope of Services engineering
services for electrical design of the necessary infrastructure for future installation of 6
level 2 dual charging stations in front of the city police department as more specifically
set forth in Change Order 4 attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A.

2. Section 2.1 of the Agreement is amended to increase the Consultant’s total
compensation from Ten Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($10,300.00) to Twelve
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars ($12,650).

3. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in the
Agreement, as amended.

4. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, as amended, shall
remain in full force and effect.

5. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed an original. All counterparts shall be construed together and the
Agreement together with this Amendment Number One shall constitute one
Agreement,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first above
written.

BKF Engineers, Inc.
Amendment One




CONSULTANT — BLF Ovgidezre

i D Date:
Signatire
[ Rioewg Privc A/:w/r&er/pm.y—
Name and Title 7 /
CITY OF COSTA MESA
Date:
Carol Molina > \
Finance Director
ATTEST:
MW Date:
Brenda Green U

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

- cq =) A

),{ﬂ/@rév(\ 753—“’4 %deyéqd Date:
Kimberly Hal/Barlow
City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Date:

Soangvang) O

Project Manager

DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL:

Ys'i\f\ Ad({w”"" — Date:

RajalSethuraman
Public Works Director

4// 4/—/Lo 2.3

Aot [o3

lO/ZO(ZDZB

AYEE

/o/s/zs

[o-3-L2

BKF Engineers, Inc.
Amendment One



